FEATURES
•	 Low profile die-cast aluminum housing
•	 Bronze polyester powder coat finish (std.)
•	 Custom and factory select colors available¹
•	 Isolated optical compartment with tempered glass lens and silicone gaskets
•	 90° adjustable Type IV distribution or Optional IDA fixed model2
•	 Quick mount bracket standard for easy surface mount installation
•	 Three ½" coin plugs on sides for conduit or electronic photocell

Project Name: Part Number: Type:
ORDERING GUIDE:
SERIES LUMENS DRIVER CCT FINISH WARRANTY
SWP Slim Wall Pack 2L U 120-277V CCTS  Selectable CCT BRZ Bronze BLANK 5 Year
3L HV 1 347-480V (5000K, 4000K, 3000K) BLK4 Black 10YR7,8 10 Year
5L 30 3 WHT4 White
8L SLV4 Silver
10L
OPTIONS
Factory Installed Ship with Accessories
SP1  2, 6 10kA Max Univolt Surge Protection FAO10V Field Adjustable Output via 0-10V Wires
SP2  2, 6 20kA Max 120–277V Surge Protector SWP-ARM3-xxx Pole Mount Arm Kit, 3" long (xxx=BRZ, BLK, WHT, SLV)
IDA³ Dark Sky IDA Fixture Seal of Approval SWP-BPS-xxx 18x9 Beauty Plate Kit, Small (xxx=BRZ, BLK, WHT, SLV)
LEDBB 1,2 10W UNIV Battery Backup (32°–100°F) SWP-BPL-xxx 18x9 Beauty Plate Kit, Large (xxx=BRZ, BLK, WHT, SLV)
LEDBBCT 1,2 14W UNIV CT Battery Backup (-4°–122°F) +PCU Electronic UNIV Photocell (120-277V)
Controls
PCU2,10 Electronic UNIV Photocell (120-277V)
FAO10 Field Adjustable Output via 0-10V Wires
USBD/Lx2,5,9,10 Bluetooth User Select Bi-Level Dim Occ. Sensor;
(x= Mounting height; 2=8', 3=20')
1 5L, 8L, 10L Lumen Packages Only 4 Contact Factory for pricing and availablity 7Contact Factory for more details 10Only 1 allotted for controls options, Including
2 Not available with HV option 5 Does not qualify for DLC 8Requires additional surge protection (SP1,SP2, SP480V2);   ship with PCU or FAO options
3  Fixed to 3000K CCT and no angle adjustability for 6 SP1/SP2 specified in combination with battery backups,  For additional details see general terms and conditions
  IDA Compliance. Must choose 30 CCT and IDA option to qualify separate surge protectors are required per electrical line 9Requires bluetooth enabled device for programming (provided by others)
        QUICK SHIP ITEMS:
PART
SWP-2L-U-CCTS-BRZ Slim Wall Pack Small, 2,200 Lumens, 3K/4K/5K CCT Selectable, Bronze Finish
SWP-3L-U-CCTS-BRZ Slim Wall Pack Small, 3,000 Lumens, 3K/4K/5K CCT Selectable, Bronze Finish
SWP-5L-U-CCTS-BRZ Slim Wall Pack Large, 5,000 Lumens, 3K/4K/5K CCT Selectable, Bronze Finish
SWP-8L-U-CCTS-BRZ Slim Wall Pack Large, 8,000 Lumens, 3K/4K/5K CCT Selectable, Bronze Finish
SWP-10L-U-CCTS-BRZ Slim Wall Pack Large, 10,000 Lumens, 3K/4K/5K CCT Selectable, Bronze Finish
SWP-5L-U-CCTS-BRZ-LEDBB Slim Wall Pack Large, 5,000 Lumens, 3K/4K/5K CCT Selectable, Bronze Finish, 10W CEC Emergency
SWP-10L-U-CCTS-BRZ-LEDBB Slim Wall Pack Large, 10,000 Lumens, 3K/4K/5K CCT Selectable, Bronze Finish, 10W CEC Emergency
+SWP-BPS-BRZ KIT Beauty Plate kit for SWP 2L and 3L fixtures, powder coat Bronze
+SWP-BPL-BRZ KIT Beauty Plate kit for SWP 5L, 8L,  and 10L fixtures, powder coat Bronze
FAO10V Field Adjustable Output - 7 level selection connected to 0-10V dimming wires
+PCU Electronic UNIV Pencil Photocell (120-277V)
Large Housing 5L-10L
Shown with Sensor Box
SUITABLE APPLICATIONS
•	Pedestrian Walkways •	Building Entrances •	Multi-use Facilities •	Industrial Facilities •	Parking Lots
•	Storage Facilities •	Institutions •	Schools •	Loading Docks
SWPSPEC1023
*With FAO Option
SELECTABLE
LUMEN TITLE
24